Valid certificate to prove the genuineness of the products and of 

International standard, as mentioned below, must be enclosed 

(a) Manufacturer’s certificate and 

(b) ISO/ISI certificate. 

15. Earnest Money: Refundable earnest money deposit (EMD) of ₹ 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five 

Thousand) only through demand draft drawn in favour of National Institute of Technology 

Meghalaya, payable at Shillong, will have to accompany the technical Bid. The EMD of 

unsuccessful bidders shall be returned without any interest after award of contract.